17- At Paralegals, Inc. 312W. Fourth St., Carson City NV 89703

APN: 1420-06-301-024

APN: APN:

Doc Number: 0846645

07/18/2014 03:24 PM OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested By

Requested By A+PARALEGALS INC

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4

Bk: 0714 Pg: 4370

Deputy s

Fee: \$ 17.00

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

### AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

#### TITLE OF DOCUMENT

□ I. the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain personal information of any person or persons. (NRS 239B.030)

I. the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain personal information of any person or personsas required by law.

NRS 440.380(1)(a) and NRS 40.525(5)

Charles F. Keller

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Charles F. Keller

3689 Summerhill Drive

Carson City, NV 89705

BK: 0714 PG: 4371 7/18/2014

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT DOES CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

APN: 1420-06-301-024

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Charles F. Keller 3689 Summerhill Drive CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89705

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

### AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

CHARLES F. KELLER, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. ARLENE M. KELLER died on April 19, 2014 and a certified copy of her Death Certificate is attached hereto.
- 2. That at the date of death, the said ARLENE M. KELLER was an owner in joint tenancy with the Affiant of certain real property located in Douglas County, State of Nevada, described as:

The North half of the Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of the North half of Lot 1, of the Southwest quarter of Section 6, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M.

- 3. That said joint tenancy was created by a Deed dated July 13, 2009, recorded on July 17, 2009 as File No. 0747316, in the Douglas County Recorder's Office.
- 4. That upon the death of ARLENE M. KELLER, the Affiant became the sole owner of the above described property as his sole and separate property.

Signature, CHARLES F. KELLER

-LOOSE CERTIFICATE ATTACHED-

Prepared by: Collette Teuscher-312 W. Fourth Street, Carson City, NV 89703-775-830-7998-Reg. #NVDP2014334

State of Nevada ) CARSON CITY )

Subscribed and Sworn to me on July 15, 2014, by CHARLES F. KELLER who personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, and executed the above document.

NOTARY PUBLIC



THIS JURAT IS ATTACHED TO AN AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT DATED July 15, 2014



## STATE OF NEVADA

## CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

**DIVISION OF HEALTH** VITAL STATISTICS

TYPE OR		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH	2014006755 ** ** ** ** *** *** *** *** *** ***
PRINTIN	1a DECEASED NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFI	9 2	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Arlene Marie	KELLER	April 19, 2014 Carson City
	tang nur	nder)	street 3e if Hosp or Inst. indicate DOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4-SEX Inpatient(Specify)
DECEDENT	Carson City  5. RACE White	Carson Tahoe Regional Medical Center	Inpatient Female
	(Specify)	INO - Non-Hispanic   Dirmosy (Years)	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY B. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) MOS ( DAYS HOURS   MINS
IF DEATH	9a, STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A. 9b. CITIZEN	64   OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11, MARRIED, NEV	October 23, 1949 VER MARRIED, WIDOWED, 12, SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, give
OCCURRED IN	California Un	ited States 12 DIVORCED (Specif	(v) Married maider name) Charles F KELLER
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most fe, Even if Retired) Supervisor	
RESIDENCE	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b, COUNTY	Odportisor .	Carson City Sheriff's Dept Forces? No
	Nevada Douglas	Carson City 3689	Summerhill Rd
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last S	uffix) 17:MOTHER/PA	RENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)
	Glenn DENMARK:  Angela PUREZA  188. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Pfint)  185. MAILING ADDRESS: (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)		
	Charles F KELLER	3689 Summ	D. No, City or Town, State, Zip): ierhill Rd Carson City, Nevada 89705
SPOSITION	19a: BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Spec	190 CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME	190. LOCATION City or Town State:
<b>E</b>	Cremation	Fitzhenry's Crematory	Carson City Nevaga 69701
21.7	208 FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person) JAMES SMOLENSKI		E AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY Fitzhenrys Funeral Home
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA	reb 5 . 217 . 1	3945 Fairview Dr. Carson City NV 89701
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS		
	A 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occum due to the cause(s) stated: (Signature & Title)	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED TO the time date	basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at te and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)
CERTIFICA E CHRISTOPHER FORMAN M.D.			
OFIGURER	April 29, 2014		SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c HOUR OF DEATH
<u>,</u>	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OT		OUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 226, PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
	L	AN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR C	
	Dr. Christopher Forman M.I	2874 N. Carson Street, Suite 2 Carson Ci	CORONER) (Tÿpe or Prini) 23b LICENSE NUMBER ::: ity, NV 89706 5528
REGISTRAR		LE SHORE	BY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE	AUTHENTICATED (MorDaylyr) Api	
DEATH	PART I (a) Acute Cardiopulmonary	Arrest	Interval between onset and death 7 Days
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF:	interval between onset and death
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Asthma		Years Years
GAVE RISE TO:	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE Pneumonia	OF	Interval between onset and death
CAUSE -> STATING THE UNDERLYING -	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY	Days Interval between onset and death
CAUSE LAST	(d) Anoxic Encephalopath	1937	7 Days
1//	PART H OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS Condition	ons contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying o	cause given in Part 1. 26, AUTOPSY 27, WAS CASE REFERRED
	288 ACC , SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET 286, DATE OF INJURY		(Specify Yea or No) TO CORONER (Specify Yea NO Yes
	OF PENDING INVEST / Courses 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MorDoyYY) 28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28d. DESCRIBE HO	OW INJURY OCCURRED
i v	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f PLACE OF INJU	RY- At home, farm, street, factory, office   28g LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN STATE
. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes or No) building, etc. (Specif	n :: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
767		STATE REGISTRAR	
928			
			PG 4373
		0846645 Page: 4	Tof 4 7/18/2014



#### CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.





04/30/2014 This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.